Australian Capital Territory

Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Acting Appointment 2017 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2017–543

made under the

Mental Health Act 2015, s 204 (Care coordinator)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Acting Appointment 2017 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 25 October 2017.

3 Acting Appointment

I appoint Ms Rhonda Maher as acting Care Coordinator in the absence of the substantive Care Coordinator for the period 25 October 2017 to 7 November 2017.

Nicole Feely Director-General ACT Health

17/10/17